September 30,   September 30,
   Nine Months Ended   Three Months Ended

Lycos Energy Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended September 30, 2023, and 2022
(Tabular amounts in thousands)

23

20. Adjustment of the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
The Company has adjusted petroleum and natural gas sales, operating expenses and blending and
transportation expenses to record certain transactions gross that had previously been recorded net. The
adjustment is not a result of any change to the Company's operations or the Company's business. For any
and all of the periods adjusted there is no impact on the overall cash position, cash flow from operating,
investing or financing activities on the Condensed Interim Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows, or any
of the inputs used to determine the Company's recoverable reserves.  See the table below for a
reconciliation of the impact of the adjustment to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Statement of Income
and Comprehensive Income.

($ in thousands)
Previously
Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Previously
Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Petroleum and natural gas sales 9,212   2,363   11,575   25,396   6,696   32,092
Operating expense 5,341   410   5,751   13,324   1,068   14,392
Blending and transportation expense 63   1,953   2,016   191   5,628   5,819
Net income and comprehensive income 15,646   -   15,646   18,619   -   18,619
Net income per share amounts:
   Basic & diluted 1.59$   -$   1.59$   1.90$   -$   1.90$

   Three months ended   Nine months ended
   September 30, 2022   September 30, 2022

	1. Corporate information
	2. Basis of preparation
	3. Significant accounting policies
	Business combinations

	4. Business combination
	5. Investment in associate
	6. Exploration and evaluation assets
	7. Property, plant and equipment
	8. Decommissioning liabilities
	9. Lease obligations
	10. Share capital
	11. Stock-based compensation
	12. Revenue
	13. Finance expense
	14. Supplementary cash flow information
	15. Financial instruments and risk management